RESOLUTION #1058-08-06-2024

ADOPTING RESOLUTION FOR THE JACKSON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS IN SUPPORT OF THE IOWA ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY COMMUNITY ATTRACTION AND TOURISM (CAT) GRANT APPLICATION FOR THE MAQUOKETA GREEN SPACE REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT

WHEREAS, the Jackson County Board of Supervisors supports the Maquoketa Betterment Corp/Hometown Pride Committee for the Maquoketa Green Space Redevelopment project; and

WHEREAS, cash match from Jackson County is a requirement of the CAT grant program; and

WHEREAS, the Jackson County Board of Supervisors has committed \$30,000.00 in support of the Maquoketa Green Space Redevelopment project contingent upon being awarded this grant, we will advance these funds to you in three \$10,000.00 installments over a three-year period.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of Jackson County, Iowa that the Jackson County Board of Supervisors supports the Maquoketa Betterment Corp/Hometown Pride Committee for the Maquoketa Green Space Redevelopment Project CAT grant application with a commitment in the amount of \$30,000.00 over a three-year period, contingent on the grant being awarded.

Approved and adopted by the Jackson County Board of Supervisors this 6th day of August, 2024.

Mike Steines, Chairperson

Don Schwenker, Member

ATTEST:

us Amith

Alisa Smith Jackson County Auditor

233